RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, Humboldt County Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS) Eligibility Specialist III Rebecca Snow is retiring after 20 years with the department; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca was hired as an Eligibility Worker I in January of 2002, and promoted to Eligibility Worker II a year later; and

WHEREAS, in late 2013, she was promoted to Eligibility Worker III, later changed to Eligibility Specialist III, a position she held for the remainder of her tenure at the department; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca is known around the office as someone who excels at finding the answers and maintaining resources as well as always working to improve attitude and morale within her unit; and

WHEREAS, her supervisor said Rebecca has always cared deeply about the customers that we serve and the workers she spent her days with; and

WHEREAS, one co-worker said the extra effort Rebecca has taken over the years to create a positive work environment and ensure people were recognized for their efforts will be sorely missed; and

WHEREAS, another co-worker said, "Rebecca enabled me to do my job and, in turn, have a positive impact on the community of Humboldt County, and it is due to her support that we have had many successes", adding that for Rebecca, a normal day was getting someone into housing, making sure children had access to fresh food and helping individuals graduate from school anywhere from kindergarten to college; and

WHEREAS, staff agree that with Rebecca there was no judgment, only compassion, and that she had a positive impact on the community of Humboldt County, helped many families and will be genuinely missed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes, honors and expresses our gratitude for Rebecca Snow's years of dedication to the county, her co-workers and the customers she worked with and wishes her a long and happy retirement.

October 17, 2024

리미미다

Chair, Steve Madrone

데미데리미